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PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
AND FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION, PA DIVISION 

TRIBES AND NATIONS CONTACTS – SECTION 106  
 
Absentee-Shawnee Tribe of Indians of 
Oklahoma  
Govt-Govt: 
John R. Johnson, Governor  
2025 S. Gordon Cooper Drive  
Shawnee, OK 74801 
Phone: (405) 275-4030 
Email: Governor@astribe.com 
 
[electronic submissions]:  
Clayton Martinez, THPO 
2025 S. Gordon Cooper Drive 
Shawnee, OK 74801 
Phone: (405) 275-4030 ext. 3642 
Email: 106NAGPRA@astribe.com  
 
Cayuga Nation 
Govt-Govt & Section 106 [paper 
submissions]:  
Clint Halftown  
P.O. Box 803 
Seneca Falls, NY 13148  
Phone: (315) 568-0750 
Email: chalftown@gocayuga.com   

 
Delaware Nation, Oklahoma 
Govt-Govt: 
Deborah Dotson, Tribal President  
P.O. Box 825 
31064 State Highway 281, Bldg 100 
Anadarko, OK 73005 
Phone: (405) 247-2448 
Email: ec@delawarenation.com  
 
 
 
 
 
 

Delaware Nation, Oklahoma (cont.) 
[electronic submissions]:  
Katelyn Lucas, THPO 
31064 State Highway 281 
PO Box 825 
Anadarko, OK 73005 
Phone (405) 544-8115 
Email: klucas@delawarenation-nsn.gov  
 
[cc: electronic submissions]:  
Carissa Speck, Director  
31064 State Highway 281 
PO Box 825 
Anadarko, OK 73005 
Phone: (405) 247-2448, Ext 1403 
Email: cspeck@delawarenation-nsn.gov 

 
Delaware Tribe of Indians 
Govt-Govt: 
Brad KillsCrow, Chief 
5100 Tuxedo Blvd.  
Bartlesville, OK 74006 
Phone: (918) 337-6590 
Email: bkillscrow@delawaretribe.org 

 
[electronic submissions]: 
Martina Thomas, Interim THPO 
5100 Tuxedo Blvd.  
Bartlesville, OK 74006 
Phone: (918) 337-6590, Ext 111 
E-mail: mthomas@delawaretribe.org  
 
[cc: electronic submissions]: 
Joanna Maurer, GIS Specialist 
E-mail: jmaurer@delawaretribe.org  
 
E-mail: his.pres@delawaretribe.org  
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Eastern Shawnee Tribe of Oklahoma 
Govt-Govt:  
Glenna Wallace, Chief 
Eastern Shawnee Tribe of Oklahoma 
P. O. Box 350  
Seneca, MO 64865 
Phone: (918) 666-2435 
Email: gjwallace@estoo.net 

 
[electronic submissions]: 
Lora Nuckolls, THPO  
70500 E. 128 Rd. 
Wynadotte, OK 74370 
Phone: (918) 238-5151, ext. 1840 
Email: thpo@estoo.net 
 
Oneida Indian Nation 
Govt-Govt: [cc: no attachments] 
Raymond Halbritter, Nation Representative 
2037 Dream Catcher Plaza 
Oneida, NY 13421 
Phone: (315) 829-8900 
Email: info@oneida-nation.org  
 
[electronic submissions]:  
Jesse Bergevin, 
Historic Preservation Specialist 
2037 Dream Catcher Plaza 
Oneida, NY 13421 
Phone: (315) 829-8463 
Email: jbergevin@oneida-nation.org 
 
[cc: electronic submissions]: 
Laura Misita, Land Administrator 
Oneida Indian Nation Legal Dept 
5218 Patrick Road 
Verona, New York 13478 
Phone: (315) 361-8188 
Email: lmisita@oneida-nation.org 

 
 

 
 
 

Oneida Nation 
Govt-Govt: 
Tehassi Hill, Tribal Chairman 
N7210 Seminary Rd 
Oneida, WI 54155 
Phone: (800) 236-2214 
 
[electronic submissions]: 
Kanani Nunies, THPO 
N7210 Seminary Rd 
Oneida, WI 54155 
Phone: (800) 236-2214 
Email: Oneida_THPO@oneidanation.org 
 

Onondaga Nation 
Govt-Govt: 
Sidney Hill, Chief 
4040 Route 11 
Nedrow, NY 13120 
Phone: (315) 469-0302 
Email: admin@onondaganation.org  
 
[paper submissions]: 
Tony Gonyea, Faithkeeper 
4040 Route 11 
Administrative Building 
Nedrow, NY 13120  
Phone: (315) 469-0302 
 
Pamunkey Indian Tribe 
[electronic Submissions]: 
Kendall Stevens 
1054 Pocahontas Trail 
King William, VA  23086 
Phone: (804) 843-2038 
Email: kendall.stevens@pamunkey.org 
 
[cc: electronic submissions]: 
Shaleigh R. Howells, interim THPO 
1054 Pocahontas Trail 
King William, VA  23086 
Phone: (804) 843-2452 
Email: shaleigh.howells@pamunkey.org 
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Saint Regis Mohawk Tribe 
Govt-Govt:  
Chief Beverly Kiohawiton Cook 
71 Margaret Terrance Memorial Way 
Akwesasne, NY 13655 
Phone: (518) 358-3141 
 
[paper submissions: (contact only for 
known Saint Regis Mohawk burials or 
sites)]: 
Darren Bonaparte, THPO 
Tribal Administration Building 
71 Margaret Terrance Memorial Way 
Community Building 
Akwesasne, NY 13655 
Phone: (518) 358-2272, ext. 2163 
Email: darren.bonaparte@srmt-nsn.gov 
 

Seneca Nation of Indians 
Govt to Govt:  
J. Conrad Seneca, President 
12837 Route 438 
Irving, NY 14081 
Phone: (716) 532-4900 
 
[electronic submissions]: 
Charisse Ground, Assistant to the Treasurer 
90 O:hi’yoh Way 
Salamanca, NY 14779 
Phone: (716) 945-1790 
Email: c.ground@sni.org   
 
[cc: electronic submissions]: 
Angie Kennedy 
90 O:hi’yoh Way 
Salamanca, NY 14779 
Phone: (716) 945-1790,  ext. 3051 
Email: a.kennedy@sni.org  
 
Sharon Ray 
90 O:hi’yoh Way 
Salamanca, NY 14779 
Email: sharon.ray@sni.org  

 

Seneca-Cayuga Nation  
Govt-Govt: 
Charlie Diebold, Chief 
P.O. Box 453220 
23701 S. 655 RD 
Grove, OK 74344 
Phone: (918) 787-5452 Ext. 6012 
Email: cdiebold@sctribe.com 
 
[electronic submissions]: 
William Tarrant, Cultural Director 
P.O. Box 453220 
23701 S. 655 RD 
Grove, OK 74344 
Phone: (918) 787-5452, ext 6061 
Email: wtarrant@sctribe.com 

 
Shawnee Tribe 
Govt-Govt: 
Cassie Harper, Tribal Administrator 
P.O. Box 189 
29 South Highway 69a Miami OK 74355 
Phone: (918) 542-2441 
Email: cassie@shawnee-tribe.com 
 
[electronic submissions]: 
Tonya Tipton, THPO 
P.O. Box 189 
29 South Highway 69a 
Miami, OK 74355 
Phone: (918) 542-2441 
Email: Section106@shawnee-tribe.com   

 
Stockbridge Munsee Community, Wisconsin  
Govt-Govt: 
Shannon Holsey, Tribal President 
N8476 MohHeConNuck Road 
Bowler, WI 54416 
Phone: (715) 793-4387 
Email: shannon.holsey@mohican-nsn.gov 
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Stockbridge Munsee Community, Wisconsin 
(cont.) 
[electronic submissions]: 
Jeffrey C. Bendremer, PhD, RPA, THPO 
Extension Office 
86 Spring St. 
Williamstown, MA 01267 
Phone: (413) 884-6029 
Email: thpo@mohican-nsn.gov  
 
[cc: electronic submissions]: 
Bonney Hartley, Historic Preservation 
Manager 
N8510 MohHeConNuck Road 
Bowler, WI  54416 
Phone: (518) 244-3164 
Email: thpo@mohican-nsn.gov 
 
Tonawanda Seneca Nation 
Govt-Govt & Section 106 [electronic 
submissions]:  
Roger Hill, Chief 
P.O. Box 795 
7027 Meadville Road 
Basom, NY 14013 
Phone: (716) 542-4244  
Email: tonseneca@aol.com 
 
Tuscarora Nation 
Govt-Govt & Section 106 [electronic 
submissions]: 
Bryan Printup 
5226 Walmore Road 
Lewiston, NY 14092 
Phone: (716) 264-6011 
Email: bprintup@hetf.org 
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